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salary of any deputy above named at any sum not exceeding 
$r,200.00 per annum. 

3. "V,There extra deputies are allowed by the Commissioners, 
the salary may be fixed at anv sum not exceeding $r,200.00 per 
annum. 

Hon. D. M. Kelley, 
County Attorney, 

Boulder, Montana. 
Dear Sir: 

Helena, Montana, June 9, 1909. 

I am in receipt of your telephonic request for copy of opinion here­
tofore rendered by this office, relative to the salaries paid to deputies of 
county officers. The opinion referred to was one addressed to Honorable 
O. D. Gray, county attorney of Teton county, on March 13, 1909. We find, 
however, that this opinion does not deal specifically with deputies of 
counties of the sixth, seventh and eighth classes. 

Chapter 85, laws of 1909, in dealing with counties of this class fixes 
the salary of the undersheriff at $1,200.00, and of each deputy sheriff, 
deputy clerk' and deputy clerk of the court at $1,200.00 per annum. The 
-county commissioners have no authority either to increase or to decrease 
uhe salary fixed for the undersheriff, nor 'have they any authority to in­
crease the salary of the delputie~. but they have the power to decrease 
the 'Salary fixed ;by law for the deputy sheriff, deputy clerk or deputy 
derk of the court, and if extl1a deputies 'a,re allowed, under the ,provsions 
of section 3123, revis'ed codes, the board may fix uhe amottnt of the salary 
wlhiClh .SIhaH not eXiceed $1,21)0 per annum. 

Very truly yours, 
ALBERT J. GALEN. 

,Attorney General. 

Constables, Mileage of. Mileage, for Service of Two or More 
Persons at One Time. 

A. constable is not entitled to charge double mileage where he 
arrests or suhpoenaes two persons at the same time. 

'Board of County Commissioners, 
Helena, Montana. 

Gentlemen: 

Helena, Montana, June lOth, 1909. 

1 am in receipt of your letter of the 9th instant, requesting an opinion 
'upOn the following questions: 

"I have been instructed by the board of county commission­
el's to write and ask that you furnish them a written opinion as 
to whether a person can act as a witness before the justice courts 
for two or more times in one day and receive $1.50 for each 
case." 
Also: 
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"If a constable is entitled to separate mileage for himself 
in each case where he arrests more than one person at a time." 
The first question submitted was submitted by the county attorney 

of your county, and an opinion given thereon on June 9, 1909, a copy of 
which is herewith enclosed. 

In answer to your second question, you are advised that section 3177, 
revised codes, defines the fees and mileage to be charged by constables, 
and among other things, provides as follows: 

"For mileage, the same as sheriff and under the came condi­
tions." 
And further on in the same section, it provides, as follows: 

"When two or more persons are brought before a magiS­
trate or to jail, at the same time or might have been so brought, 
the offieer must be allowed but one mileage." 
And said section further provides; 

"VVihen two or more persons are named in any warrant or 
subpoena, in the same or different actkms in the hands of the 
officer, and such persons live in the same direction, but one 
mileage must be charged, as provided for the mileage of sheriffs, 
in civil actions." 
The foregoing quotations clearly show that a constable is not en­

titled to charge double mileage where he arrests or sulJp.oenas two per­
sons at the same time; in other words, he can only charge one mileage 
for the longest distance actually traveled in making the arrest of sev-
eral 'such persons. 

Very trUly yours, 
ALBERT J. GALEN. 

Attorney General. 

County Commissioners, Business Transacted at Special Meet­
ing_ Deputy Sheriffs, Authority to Discontinue at Special Meet­
ing of Commissioners_ Sheriffs, Revocation of Appointments of 
Deputy by Commissioners_ 

County Commissioners have no authority ot revoke appoint­
ments of special deputies at a special meeting, unless the call for 
such meeting designated the transaction of such business at the 
meeting. 

Board of County Commissioners, 
Philipsburg, Montana. 

Gentlemen: 

Helena, Montana, June 10, 1909. 

I am in re:::eipt of yOllr letier 01' the 8th instant, requesting an opin-
ion upon the following proposition: 

, The county commissioners notified the sheriff to layoff one 
of his special deputies, and he refused because he said that it 
was not a legal notice, the same not being adopted at a regular 
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